DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
5V/3.3V DIFFERENTIAL
RECEIVER
SY10EL16V
SY100EL16V
■ 3.3V and 5V power supply options
■ 250ps propagation delay
■ High bandwidth output transitions

VEE = VEE (Min.) to VEE (Max.); VCC = GND
AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(1)
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating VEE Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY10EL16VKCTR K8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VKCTR K8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
3
SY10EL16V
SY100EL16VMicrel
8 LEAD MSOP (K8-1)